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How to Register

CALL 604.323.5322 IN PERSON ONLINE (with student ID)
Register using VISA or Continuing Studies Office, @ www.langara.ca/cs
MasterCard. Receipts will be Langara College. Pay by cheque, Register using VISA or
mailed. debit, cash or credit card. MasterCard.
Index
ACCOUNTING & FINANCE 2 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY 8
ARTS 4 REAL ESTATE 10
EDUCATIONAL TRAVEL 6 HEALTH 13
LANGARA CS AT VSB 6 HUMAN SERVICES 14
BUSINESS 7 LANGUAGE TRAINING 15

Information Sessions

Interested to learn more about our programs and courses, meet instructors, visit facilities, or see the work in progress of students?
Attend a free information session! All information sessions are held at the Langara College main campus unless noted otherwise.
For details, new sessions, and updated dates and locations, visit: www.langara.ca/continuing-studies/information-sessions

ARTS BUSINESS
Photography Advanced Project Management Therapeutic Touch Practitioner™
Photography Certificate RSVP yvirji@langara.ca January 7 | 6:00pm —7:00pm | Room A253
January 11 | 10:30am-12:00pm | January 8 | 6:30pm — 8:00pm April 22 | 6:00pm —7:00pm | Room A253
CRN 50180 March 4 | 6:30pm — 8:00pm

April : -8: i
Free DSLR Seminar pril 8 | 6:30pm — 8:00pm Reglst.ered Massage Therapy
January 11 | 1:00pm-4:00pm | Location: 601 West Broadway, M11
CRN 50181 HEALTH December 3, 2019 | 6:30pm — 8:15pm

January 14 | 6:30pm — 8:15pm
February 25 | 6:30pm — 8:15pm
March 23 | 6:30pm — 8:15pm
April 21 | 6:30pm —8:15pm

Expressive Arts Therapy
EDUCATIONAL TRAVEL November 25, 2019|6:00pm|Room T228

Greece Through the Ages Tour
Location: 601 West Broadway, L4-002
November 25, 2019 | 6:30pm — 8:00pm

Medical Office Administrator
February 25|6:00pm — 7:00pm | Room A253

Full-Time Programs

Langara College Continuing Studies offers full-time certificate, diploma, and post-degree diploma options.
Visit our website for program and course details, upcoming intakes, admission requirements and application procedures.

ARTS BUSINESS

2D Animation & Digital Art Documentary Film Production Advanced Accounting

3D Animation for Game, Film & Visual Effects Graphic Novel and Comix Real Estate

Advanced 3D Animation Production Design for Film and TV Supply Chain and Logistics

Advanced Game Design Singer-Songwriter

Advanced Visual Effects o LANGUAGE TRAINING HEALTH

The Art of Camera and Lighting Health. Saf d Envi lc i
Digital Film Production Langara English for Academic Purposes (LEAP) ealth, Safety and Environmental Compliance

Digital Music Production Registered Massage Therapy
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LANGARA COLLEGE CONTINUING STUDIES

How to Read a Course Listing

CRN Course Code Course Title Day Start & End Date  Time Cost Instructor
50999 ABCD 1000 Continuing Studies 101 WED 15 JAN-11 MAR 1830-2125 $199  Smith
ACCOUNTING & FINANCE

Langara Continuing Studies offers several accounting programs for individuals seeking an accounting diploma or certificate. Courses are
recognized by the Chartered Professional Accountants (CPA) towards entry into the CPA Professional Education Program (PEP).

PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING 604.323.5193 | csaccounting@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/csaccounting
50656 BSAD 1084 Financial Accounting 1 - Part 1 WED 08 JAN-26 FEB 1830-2125 S$495 Leong
50657 BSAD 1085 Financial Accounting 1 -Part2 A WED 04 MAR-22 APR  1830-2155 $495 Leong
50658 BSAD 1086 Financial Accounting 2 THU 09 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125 $645 Toor

50665 BSAD 2088 Financial Accounting 3 TUE 14 JAN-O7 APR 1830-2125 $645 Fellnermayr
50659 BSAD 1087 Management Accounting 1 SAT 04 JAN-04 APR 0900-1155 $645 Mclellan
50651 BSAD 1005 Business Law in Canada * + THU 09 JAN-02 APR 1830-2125 S$439 Kletas
50663 BSAD 1123 Basic Probability & Statistics * + TU/TH 07 JAN-02 APR 1830-2025 $439 Rodriguez-Castillo
50660 BSAD 1088 Economics - Micro & Macro + TUE 07 JAN-14 APR 1830-2125 $645 Ward
50666 BSAD 2089 Financel-Part2+ WED 08 JAN-08 APR 1830-2125 $645 Rajwani
50655 BSAD 1083 Quantitative Methods 1 * MON 06 JAN-30 MAR  1830-2125 $645 Karunanayaka
50676 GBSC 1004 Business Communications SAT 11 JAN-22 FEB 0900-1555 $410 Collerman
50677 GBSC 1004 Business Communications MON 13 JAN-06 APR 1830-2125 $410 Thomas
50661 BSAD 1090 Management Information Systems WED 15 JAN-08 APR 1830-2125 $645 Nizar
50588 CSFW 1030 QuickBooks 1 THU 16 JAN-20 FEB 1830-2125 S$335 Lin

50589 CSFW 1030 QuickBooks 1 SAT 18 JAN-0O1 FEB 0900-1555 $335 Chan

50590 CSFW 2030 Quickbooks 2 THU 05 MAR-09 APR  1830-2125 S$335 Lin

50591 CSFW 2030 Quickbooks 2 SAT 08 FEB-29 FEB 0900-1555 $335 Chan

50592 CSFW 1000 Sage 50-1 Simply Accounting TUE 14 JAN-18 FEB 1830-2125 $335 Lander
50758 CSFW 1000 Sage 50-1 Simply Accounting SAT 07 MAR-21 MAR 0900-1555 $335 Chan

50760 CSFW 2001 Sage 50-2 Simply Accounting 2 TUE 03 MAR-07 APR  1830-2125 $335 Lander
50593 CSFW 2001 Sage 50-2 Simply Accounting 2 SAT 28 MAR-18 APR  0900-1555 $335 Chan

50594 CSFW 1004 Sage 300-1 ACCPAC1 FRI 17 JAN-21 FEB 1830-2125 $335 de Leon
50595 CSFW 2011 Sage 300-2 ACCPAC2 FRI 06 MAR-17 APR  1830-2125 $335 de Leon

* Note: Final exam scheduled between April 4-20.
+ No class between February 18-22 (Reading Break).
A No class on March 18.

ADVANCED ACCOUNTING 604.323.5193 | csaccounting@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/csaccounting
50652 BSAD 1057 Management Accounting 2 * MON 06 JAN-30 MAR  1830-2125 S$645 Amlani
50653 BSAD 1060 Taxation1 TUE 14 JAN-14 APR 1830-2125 S$645 Poon
50654 BSAD 1064 Auditing1* + THU 09 JAN-02 APR 1830-2125 S$590 Taylor
50667 BSAD 3000 Financial Accounting 4 * + WED 08 JAN-01 APR 1830-2125 $645 Rattan
50664 BSAD 2006 Strategy for Financial Managers MON 06 JAN-06 APR 1830-2125 $645 Sanandaji

* Note: Final exam scheduled between April 4-20.
+ No class between February 18-22 (Reading Break).

CS DIPLOMA IN ADVANCED ACCOUNTING 604.323.5193 | csaccounting@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/csaccounting
Refer to Professional Accounting and Advanced Accounting above for course schedules.

Note: All students who are registering for accounting courses must ensure they meet individual course prerequisites. Students must submit
Exemption/Prerequisite Approval Form and supply official transcripts in order to be eligible to enroll if prerequisites were completed at
another institution. For prerequisite details, visit: www.langara.ca/csaccounting/prerequisites
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JANUARY — APRIL 2020 COURSE SCHEDULE

PROFESSIONAL BOOKKEEPER

50668
50669
50671
50672
50583
50584
50585
50676
50677
50588
50589
50590
50591
50592
50758
50760
50593
50594
50595
50673
50674
50675

ADMN
ADMN
ADMN
ADMN
BSAD
BSAD
BSAD
GBSC
GBSC
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
BSAD
BSAD
BSAD

1021
1021
2001
2001
1029
1029
1029
1004
1004
1030
1030
2030
2030
1000
1000
2001
2001
1004
2011
1093
1094
1095

Bookkeeping - Level 1
Bookkeeping - Level 1
Bookkeeping - Level 2
Bookkeeping - Level 2
Microsoft Office

Microsoft Office

Microsoft Office

Business Communications
Business Communications
QuickBooks 1

QuickBooks 1

Quickbooks 2

Quickbooks 2

Sage 50-1 Simply Accounting
Sage 50-1 Simply Accounting
Sage 50-2 Simply Accounting 2
Sage 50-2 Simply Accounting 2
Sage 300-1 ACCPAC1

Sage 300-2 ACCPAC 2

Income Tax for Bookkeepers

Cost Management for Bookkeepers

Payroll Administration

PERSONAL INVESTMENT

50679
50680
50681
50682
50683
50684
50685
50686

Register for the series and get all personal investment courses above at a discount:

50678

FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL

FNCL

1004
1006
1008
1010
1012
1050
1045
1014

1002

Financial Planning & Investing
Capital Markets & Securities
Learn About Stocks

Learn About Bonds

Learn About Mutual Funds
Learn About ETFs

Learn About Investment Statements

Become an Intelligent Investor

Personal Investment Series

STOCK MARKET INVESTMENT

50688
50689
50690
50691
50692
50693
50694

FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL
FNCL

1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1051
1042

Learning from Stock Market History

How to Read Financial Data
Investing Like a Billionaire
Buying Low, Selling High

Secrets to Picking Winning Stocks

Low Risk, High Return

Stock Market Research on the Internet

604.323.5193 | csbookkeeping@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/bookkeeper

MON
WED
MON
WED
MON
FRI
SAT
SAT
MON
THU
SAT
THU
SAT
TUE
SAT
TUE
SAT
FRI
FRI
WED
MON
SAT

06 JAN-24 FEB
15 JAN-26 FEB
02 MAR-06 APR
04 MAR-08 APR
13 JAN-06 APR
17 JAN-17 APR
07 MAR-18 APR
11 JAN-22 FEB
13 JAN-06 APR
16 JAN-20 FEB
18 JAN-01 FEB
05 MAR-09 APR
08 FEB-29 FEB
14 JAN-18 FEB
07 MAR-21 MAR
03 MAR-07 APR
28 MAR-18 APR
17 JAN-21 FEB
06 MAR-17 APR
15 JAN-26 FEB
24 FEB-30 MAR
25 JAN-14 MAR

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1555
0900-1555
1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1155

$280
$280
$280
$280
$549
$549
$549
$410
$410
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$405
$405
$405

Suleman
Loescher
Suleman
Loescher
Nizar
Nizar
Figueiredo
Collerman
Thomas
Lin

Chan

Lin

Chan
Lander
Chan
Lander
Chan

de Leon
de Leon
Ebnoreza
McLellan
Casuga

604.323.5193 | csinvesting@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/investing
Courses may be taken individually and in any order. Each course is standalone and no prior knowledge is required.

TUE
TUE
TUE
TUE
TUE
TUE
TUE
TUE

TUE

21 JAN-21 JAN
28 JAN-28 JAN
04 FEB-04 FEB
11 FEB-11 FEB
18 FEB-18 FEB
25 FEB-25 FEB
03 MAR-03 MAR
10 MAR-10 MAR

21 JAN-10 MAR

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125

1830-2125

S50
S50
S50
S50
S50
S50
S50
S50

$349

Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim

Lim

604.323.5193 | csinvesting@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/investing
Courses should be taken in order (recommended) as each course will build on the topics covered in the previous course. Students should
complete How to Read Financial Data (FNCL 1037) prior to Stock Market Research on the Internet (FNCL 1042).

THU
THU
THU
THU
THU
THU
THU

23 JAN-23 JAN
30 JAN-30 JAN
06 FEB-06 FEB
13 FEB-13 FEB
20 FEB-20 FEB
27 FEB-27 FEB
05 MAR-12 MAR

Register for the series and get all stock market investment courses above at a discount:

50687

FNCL

1031 Stock Market Investment Series

THU

23 JAN-12 MAR

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125

1830-2125

$59
$59
$59
$59
$59
$59
$95

$379

Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim

Lim

www.langara.ca/cs



LANGARA COLLEGE CONTINUING STUDIES

ARTS

COMMERCIAL ILLUSTRATION 604.323.5964 | jburgess@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs/illustration
50536 VSAR 1005 Life Drawing | MON 27 JAN-06 APR 1900-2155 $442 Chizik
50535 CICP 1022 Life Drawing I SAT 25 JAN-04 APR 1400-1655 $443 McDermott
50540 CICP 1031 Applied lllustration | THU 30 JAN-02 APR 1830-2125 S$443 Burgess
50538 VSAR 1102 Drawing for lllustration WED 29 JAN-08 APR 1830-2125 S$442 Evamy
50539 VSAR 1104 |Illustration Techniques I: B/W and Water Media THU 30 JAN-02 APR 1900-2155 $442 McDermott
50537 CICP 1021 History of lllustration: Defining Style TUE 28 JAN-31 MAR  1900-2155 $443 Yurkovich
50541 CICP 1042 lllustration Techniques II: Oils and Acrylics FRI 31 JAN-03 APR 1900-2155 $550 Schilperoort
50767 DACP 1103 Colour Theory & Applications MON 27 JAN-27 APR 1900-2155 $508 Baker
50534 GRPH 1085 Adobe Photoshop for Illustration TUE 21 JAN-14 APR 1830-2125 $555 Evamy
CREATIVE WRITING 604.218.7413 | Isifko@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs/creative-writing
50816 CREA 1038 Writing From Scratch THU 27 FEB-16 APR 1830-2125 S$340 D’Andrade
50815 CREA 1068 The Art of the Short Story WED 29 JAN-18 MAR  1830-2125 $362 Takeuchi
DIGITAL FILM PRODUCTION 604.323.5561 | akennet@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/dfp

Digital Film Production courses are held at Langara Broadway Campus, 601 West Broadway, except Motion Picture Orientation
(FILM 1009) which is held at the Main Campus, 100 West 49t Ave.

50149 FILM 1002 Documentary Film Making MON 13 JAN-24 FEB 1830-2125 $265 Green
50150 FILM 1008 Writing a Feature Film Script THU 16 JAN-05 MAR  1900-2155 $340 Jensen
50161 FILM 1009 Motion Picture Orientation SUN 19 JAN-19 JAN 1000-1755 S75 Courtenay
50260 FILM 1009 Motion Picture Orientation SUN 15 MAR-15 MAR 1000-1755 $75 Courtenay
50153 FILM 1012 Role of the Director SAT 14 MAR-28 MAR 1000-1655 $305 Tammuz
50152 FILM 1014 Independent Film Production SAT 29 FEB-07 MAR  1000-1755 $265 Green
50154 FILM 1022 Introduction to Final Cut Pro WED 08 JAN-29 JAN 1830-2125 $330 Canizares
50155 FILM 1026 Dramatic Film Production WED 15 JAN-19 FEB 1830-2125 $225 Tammuz
50156 FILM 1028 Art of Camera Lighting - Level 1 WED 08 JAN-26 FEB 1830-2125 $499 Ghioni
50158 FILM 1033 Sound on the Set SA/SU 01 FEB-02 FEB 1000-1555 $257 Bodruzic
50259 FILM 1038 Advanced Final Cut Pro - Level 3 SA/SU 04 APR-05 APR 1000-1555 $330 Canizares
50159 FILM 1043 Introduction to Digital Video Making TUE 14 JAN-19 MAR  1830-2125 $408 Bodruzic
50160 FILM 1065 Intermediate Final Cut Pro - Level 2 WED 12 FEB-04 MAR  1830-2125 $325 Canizares
50151 FILM 1068 Writing a Feature Film Level 2 TUE 28 JAN-17 MAR  1900-2155 $362 Jensen
DIGITAL MUSIC PRODUCTION 604.218.4824 | dholland@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/dmp
50275 EMPP 1018 Ableton Live FRI 10 JAN-20 MAR  1830-2125 $325 Klinke
GRAPHIC NOVEL & COMIX (FULL-TIME) 604.323.5964 | jburgess@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/comix
Please see the website for more information on course times and dates.

50556 GCCP 1201 Layout For Comics + MON 06 JAN-18 APR $900 Gros
50557 GCCP 1202 Advanced Drawing for Comics WED 08 JAN-15 APR $900 Lloyd
50558 GCCP 1203 Advanced Comic Storytelling THU 09 JAN-16 APR $900 Thomas
50560 GCCP 1205 Photoshop for Comics Intensive SUN 08 MAR-18 APR $345  Ellis
50559 GCCP 1302 Colour Theory for Comics FRI 10 JAN-17 APR $900 Dalton
50534 GRPH 1085 Adobe Photoshop for Illustration TUE 21 JAN-14 APR $555  Evamy

+ Additional course on February 22 and April 18 (Saturday). » Additional course on April 18 (Saturday).

Custom and Corporate Training

Custom and Corporate Training offers businesses a cost-effective, on-site training for employee development to help them maximize their
business potential. Drawing on a pool of qualified trainers and instructors, the Custom and Corporate Training Manager works with
organizations to develop an effective training program based on the team’s size, experience level, project needs, and long-term goals. A variety
of flexible scheduling options are available for businesses, from one-day workshops to a more in-depth series of courses.

Learn More | 604.323.5134 | dtroster@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/custom-training

4 604.323.5322
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JANUARY — APRIL 2020 COURSE SCHEDULE

PHOTOGRAPHY

Photography courses are held at the Main Campus, 100 West 49" Ave, except DSLR Video Production (PHTG 1062) which is held at
Langara Broadway Campus, 601 West Broadway.

50217
50218
50245
50225
50231
50238
50226
50232
50244
50253
50239
50219
50220
50240
50246
50227
50254
50257
50228
50233
50256
50221
50234
50241
50255
50181
50247
50229
50230
50248
50249
50250
50242
50237
50235
50236
50222
50243
50251
50223
50224
50252

PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
PHTG
CONF

1003
1006
1008
1009
1013
1013
1015
1016
1018
1020
1022
1023
1026
1026
1028
1031
1037
1045
1048
1048
1048
1049
1049
1049
1049
1051
1054
1057
1057
1061
1062
1064
1067
1070
1073
1078
1081
1082
1086
2057
2081
1070

PERFORMING ARTS

50553
50551
50552
50555
50554

PERF
PERF
PERF
PERF
PERF

1001
1003
1035
1057
1058

604.218.3073 | jbalderston@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs/photography

Basic Darkroom
Landscape Photography

Advanced Black & White Photography

Commercial Photography
Practical Lighting

Practical Lighting

Business Practices

Business Management
Advanced Studio Lighting
Studio Practices

Composition and Design

Food & Beverage Photography
Adobe Photoshop Level 1
Adobe Photoshop Level 1
Adobe Photoshop Level 2
Photographic Nude
Photographic Art History

The Contemporary Image
Digital Intermediate Photography
Digital Intermediate Photography
Digital Intermediate Photography
Basic Digital Photography

Basic Digital Photography

Basic Digital Photography

Basic Digital Photography

DSLR Seminar

Adobe Photoshop Level 3

Basic Digital Workflow

Basic Digital Workflow

Basic People Photography
DSLR Video Production

Small Strobes Big Light

Digital Printing

Sports and Action Photography
Portfolio Development

Fine Art Photography
Photography Assistant: Level 1
Digital Technician

Getting Your Work Out There
Advanced Digital Workflow
Photography Assistant: 2

Ind Studio Practice Wksp

SAT
SAT
TUE
MON
TUE
WED
MON
TUE
THU
SUN
WED
SAT
SAT
WED
THU
MON
WED
THU
MON
TUE
TUE
SAT
TUE
WED
MON
SAT
THU
MON
SAT
THU
THU
THU
WED
TUE
TUE
TUE
SAT
WED
THU
SAT
SAT
FRI
and SUN

18 JAN-11 APR
18 JAN-11 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
20 JAN-20 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
22 JAN-08 APR
20 JAN-20 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
23 JAN-09 APR
26 JAN-17 APR
22 JAN-08 APR
18 JAN-11 APR
18 JAN-11 APR
22 JAN-08 APR
23 JAN-09 APR
20 JAN-20 APR
22 JAN-08 APR
23 JAN-09 APR
20 JAN-20 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
18 JAN-11 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
22 JAN-08 APR
20 JAN-11 APR
11 JAN-11 JAN
23 JAN-09 APR
20 JAN-20 APR
18 JAN-11 APR
23 JAN-09 APR
23 JAN-09 APR
23 JAN-09 APR
22 JAN-08 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
21 JAN-07 APR
18 JAN-11 APR
22 JAN-08 APR
23 JAN-09 APR
18 JAN-11 APR
18 JAN-11 APR
17 JAN-17 APR
19 JAN-12 APR

1000-1355
1400-1655
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1300-1655
1830-2125
1400-1655
1000-1255
1900-2155
1900-2155
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1000-1255
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1300-1555
1900-2155
1830-2125
1400-1655
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1400-1655
1830-2125
1830-2125
1000-1255
1000-1255
1830-2125
1000-1255

$481
$555
$567
$484
$555
$555
$535
$535
$561
$0

$518
$550
$549
$549
$549
$555
$464
$518
$491
$491
$491
$491
$491
$491
$491
$0

$549
$518
$518
$535
$487
$567
$561
$578
$555
$555
$555
$555
$535
$555
$555
$425

Kwan
Lanthier
Kwan
Blue
Gehlen
Morris
Etkin
Leung
Blue
Gibbon
Sirois
Durant
Lanthier
Lanthier
Pinter
Pedrero
Harper
Harper
Sirois
Sirois
Tripp
Sirois
Stewart
Stewart
Tripp
Stewart
Lanthier
Holloway
Holloway
Gehlen
Ghioni
Morris
Erkau
Morris
Balderston
Tenenbaum
Gehlen
Gehlen
Sirois
Holloway
Gehlen
Gibbon

604.323.5964 | jburgess@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs/performing-arts

Stand-up Comedy Clinic
Comedy Improv

Beginner Film and TV Acting
Confidence on Stage

Acting Gym

TUE
MON
TUE
SA/SU
THU

28 JAN-10 MAR
27 JAN-23 MAR
28 JAN-17 MAR
22 FEB-23 FEB

30 JAN-19 MAR

1900-2155
1900-2155
1900-2155
1000-1555
1900-2155

$285
$213
$280
$193
$280

Granirer
Jones
Drake
Jones
Jones

www.langara.ca/cs
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LANGARA COLLEGE CONTINUING STUDIES

VISUAL ARTS 604.323.5964 | jburgess@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs/visual-arts
50547 VSAR 1003 Old Master Methods in Oil TUE 28 JAN-31 MAR  1900-2155 $326 Chizik
50536 VSAR 1005 Life Drawing | MON 27 JAN-06 APR 1900-2155 S$442 Chizik
50535 CICP 1022 Life Drawing I SAT 25 JAN-04 APR 1400-1655 S$443 McDermott
50543 VSAR 1008 Painting With Watercolours SAT 25JAN-21 MAR  1000-1255 $275 Chizik
50544 VSAR 1014 Abstract Painting THU 30JAN-19 MAR  1900-2155 $275 Atkinson
50550 VSAR 1019 Drawing Fundamentals THU 30 JAN-02 APR 1900-2155 S$326 Visagie
50548 VSAR 1020 Painting the Figure in Oil WED 29 JAN-18 MAR  1900-2155 $275 Chizik
50542 VSAR 1023 About Face: Explorations in Portraiture SAT 18 JAN-14 MAR  1000-1255 S$326 Bain
50549 VSAR 1044 Acrylic Painting Studio SUN 26 JAN-22 MAR  1000-1255 $275 Atkinson
50546 VSAR 1063 Drawing with Charcoal TUE 28 JAN-31 MAR  1900-2155 $326 Visagie
50545 VSAR 1070 Working from Photographs in Qil MON 27 JAN-06 APR 1900-2155 $326 Visagie
EDUCATIONAL TRAVEL

EDUCATIONAL TRAVEL 604.677.0198 | jjansen@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/edtravel

Guided by experienced college instructors, our tours are open to the public and suitable for those who have a passion for learning and
sharing immersive experiences. Our travel programs allow participants to experience different cultures, art, and natural phenomenain a
small group setting.

= Greece Through the Ages Cultural Tour =  Morocco Photography Tour

= Sicily Painting Tour =  Yukon North Lights Photography Tour

= Portugal Photography Tour = Southern India Photography Tour
TEEN CAMPS
TEEN CAMPS 604.323.5737 | annasmith@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/summer-camps
Teen camps are open to youth 13—-17 years. All camps are held at the Main Campus (100 West 49t" Ave).
50756 CSSP 1017 Capture the Moment: Teen Photographers FRI 07 FEB-03 APR 1830-2055 $489 Sirois
LANGARA CS AT VSB
SEWING & FASHION ARTS 604.323.5737 | annasmith@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/sewing-fashion-arts
50511 VFDE 1001 Computer Aided Fashion Design SAT 08 FEB-04 APR 0930-1225 $285 TBA
50519 VFDE 1002 Pattern Drafting: Intro TUE 11 FEB-24 MAR  1830-2125 $269 Gorea-Repesciuc
50512 VFDE 1003 Fashion lllustration 1 MON 06 APR-25 MAY  1830-2125 $229 Gorea-Repesciuc
50514 VFDE 1004 Sewing: An Introduction to Sewing THU 23 JAN-12 MAR  1830-2055 $175 lJenner
50520 VFDE 1005 Pattern Drafting Bodice SAT 18 APR-30 MAY 0930-1225 $259 Gorea-Repesciuc
50515 VFDE 1006 Sewing Level 1 WED 22 JAN-04 MAR  1830-2055 $175 lJenner
50518 VFDE 1009 Sewing: Textures and Textiles MON 02 MAR-23 MAR 1830-2125 S168 Berg
50513 VFDE 1011 Fashion Design TUE 21JAN-10 MAR  1830-2055 $229 TBA
50516 VFDE 1017 Sewing Level 2 WED 11 MAR-29 APR  1830-2055 $185 TBA
50517 VFDE 1024 Fabric Selection - Sewing and Wardrobe + MON 30 MAR-27 APR  1830-2125 $168 Berg

and SUN 19 APR-19 APR  1100-1355

+ No class on Monday, April 13 and April 20.

FITNESS 604.323.5737 | annasmith@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/vsb
50507 VSPS 1002 Volleyball: Level 2 SUN 12 JAN-09 FEB 1600-1755 S85 Bom
50508 VSPS 1002 Volleyball: Level 2 SUN 23 FEB-29 MAR  1600-1755 $100 Bom
50509 VSPS 1006 Fitness: Phenomenal Abs, Hips, Butts & Thighs TU/TH 14 JAN-20 FEB 1815-1915 $100 TBA
50510 VSPS 1026 Total Body Conditioning TU/TH 03 MAR-09 APR  1815-1915 S$100 TBA

6 604.323.5322


http://www.langara.ca/cs/visual-arts
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FLORISTRY 604.323.5737 | annasmith@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/vsb

50524 VFLO 1007 Floral Design - Level 1 SAT 04 APR-30 MAY  0900-1155 $705 Lam
50521 VFLO 1010 Floristry Arts Level 2 SAT 04 JAN-07 MAR  0900-1155 $705 Lam
50523 VFLO 1017 Floral Design Special Occasions SAT 04 APR-30 MAY  1300-1555 S705 Lam
50522 VFLO 1020 In-Style Wedding Design SAT 04 JAN-07 MAR  1300-1555 $705 Lam

WOODWORKING 604.323.5737 | annasmith@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/vsb
Woodworking courses are held at Vancouver Technical Secondary School, 2600 East Broadway.

50505 VINT 1006 Woodworking: Beginners (VSB) THU 23 JAN-26 MAR  1830-2125 $489 Warren
50754 VINT 1006 Woodworking: Beginners (VSB) THU 02 APR-14 MAY  1830-2125 $489 Warren
50506 VINT 1007 Woodworking: Intermediate (VSB) WED 22 JAN-25 MAR  1830-2125 $489 Warren
50755 VINT 1007 Woodworking: Intermediate (VSB) WED 01 APR-13 MAY  1830-2125 $489 Warren
BUSINESS

CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROFESSIONAL
Career Development Professional courses are held at the Langara Broadway Campus, 601 West Broadway.
50768 CDPC 1009 TU-TH 24 MAR-26 MAR 0900-1655 $825 Mcleod

604.218.1783 | yvirji@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cdpc

Personality Dimensions Level 1 Training

GENERAL BUSINESS 604.218.1783 | yvirji@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/general-business

50726 GBSC 1006 Financial Skills for Managers MON 27 JAN-27 APR 1830-2125 S444 TBA
50676 GBSC 1004 Business Communications SAT 11 JAN-22 FEB 0900-1555 $410 Collerman
50677 GBSC 1004 Business Communications MON 13 JAN-06 APR 1830-2125 S$410 Thomas
50586 BSAD 1016 Project Supervision WED 15 JAN-19 FEB 1830-2125 S$329 Yoshii
50651 BSAD 1005 Business Law in Canada THU 09 JAN-02 APR 1830-2125 S$439 Kletas
50439 PROP 1001 Property Management - Residential SAT 11 JAN-18 APR 0900-1155 $695 Haycock
50440 PROP 1002 Property Management - Commercial THU 16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125 $695 Letnick
50656 BSAD 1084 Financial Accounting 1 -Part 1 WED 08 JAN-26 FEB 1830-2125 S$495 Leong
50657 BSAD 1085 Financial Accounting 1 - Part 2 WED 04 MAR-22 APR  1830-2155 $495 Leong
50662 GBSC 1005 Information Management Systems WED 15 JAN-19 FEB 1830-2125 $215 Nizar
50564 GBSC 1003 Human Resources Management MON 06 JAN-30 MAR  1300-1555 $840 Opacic
50746 GBSC 1003 Human Resources Management THU 30 JAN-16 APR 1830-2125 $447 Jamil

MANAGEMENT SKILLS 604.218.1783 | yvirji@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/management-skills

50733 SSCP 1010 Leading & Managing Employees SA/SU 18 JAN-19 JAN 0900-1555 $339 Ewing
50734 SSCP 1009 Communicating Effectively SA/SU 22 FEB-23 FEB 0900-1555 $339 Ewing
50735 SSCP 1008 Managing for Success SA/SU 28 MAR-29 MAR 0900-1555 $339 TBA
50736 SSCP 1007 Managingin Conflict SA/SU 18 APR-19 APR  0900-1555 $339 TBA

ADVANCED MANAGEMENT SKILLS 604.218.1783 | yvirji@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/management-skills

50737 SSCP 2051 Change Management SA/SU 01 FEB-02 FEB 0900-1555 $469 TBA
50738 SSCP 2052 Labour Relations SAT 15 FEB-14 MAR  0900-1555 $469 TBA
50739 SSCP 2050 Performance Management SAT 28 MAR-25 APR  0900-1555 $469 TBA
INSURANCE 604.218.1783 | yvirji@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/insurance

50732 BSAD 1202 General Insurance Essentials (GIE) - Level 1 TUE 28 JAN-21 APR 1830-2125 $632 Casem

PROFESSIONAL SALES pto@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/sales

50530 PSCP 1002 Successful Selling Strategies 03 FEB-25 FEB ONLINE $360 Gibson
50531 PSCP 1003 Persuasion, Communication & Relationship Building 09 MAR-31 MAR ONLINE $360 Gibson
50532 PSCP 1004 Motivation, Closing & Keeping Clients 06 APR-28 APR  ONLINE $360 Gibson
60059 PSCP 1005 Sales & Planning Toolkit 04 MAY-26 MAY ONLINE $360 Gibson

www.langara.ca/cs



LANGARA COLLEGE CONTINUING STUDIES

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

50741
50727
50742
50728
50743
50729
50744
50730
50745
50731
50045

SMALL BUSINESS & ENTREPRENEURSHIP

50725
50726
50734
50668
50669
50586
50564
50746

PMCP
PMCP
PMCP
PMCP
PMCP
PMCP
PMCP
PMCP
PMCP
PMCP
PMCP

ENTR
GBSC
SSCP
ADMN
ADMN
BSAD
GBSC
GBSC

4001
4001
4002
4002
4003
4003
4004
4004
4005
4005
4006

1009
1006
1009
1021
1021
1016
1003
1003

Project Initiation
Project Initiation
Project Planning
Project Planning
Project Controlling
Project Controlling
Project Leadership
Project Leadership
Project Closing
Project Closing
Project Integration

How to Start Your Own Business
Financial Skills for Managers
Communicating Effectively
Bookkeeping - Level 1
Bookkeeping - Level 1

Project Supervision

Human Resources Management
Human Resources Management

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY

SAT

SAT

SAT

SAT

SAT

WED
MON
SA/SU
MON
WED
WED
MON
THU

11 JAN-11 JAN
11 JAN-16 JAN
18 JAN-22 FEB
18 JAN-27 FEB
29 FEB-14 MAR
29 FEB-19 MAR
21 MAR-28 MAR
21 MAR-02 APR
04 APR-04 APR
04 APR-09 APR
08 FEB-20 FEB

29 JAN-15 APR
27 JAN-27 APR
22 FEB-23 FEB
06 JAN-24 FEB
15 JAN-26 FEB
15 JAN-19 FEB
06 JAN-30 MAR
30 JAN-16 APR

ONLINE
0900-1555
ONLINE
0900-1555
ONLINE
0900-1555
ONLINE
0900-1555
ONLINE
0900-1555
ONLINE

1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1300-1555
1830-2125

$392
$392

604.862.3953 | rclark@appliedmanagement.com | www.langara.ca/project-management

AMC
AMC

$1,963 AMC
$1,963 AMC
$1,178 AMC
$1,178 AMC

5785
5785
$392
$392
$890

$447
$444
$339
$280
$280
$329
$840
$447

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC

604.218.1783 | yvirji@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/small-business

Field
TBA
Ewing
Suleman
Loescher
Yoshii
Opacic
Jamil

ADVANCED ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

50610
50639
50668
50669
50671
50672
50676
50677
50651
50602
50607
50600
50675
50586
50592
50758
50644
50605
50647
50615

CSFW
DESK
ADMN
ADMN
ADMN
ADMN
GBSC
GBSC
BSAD
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
BSAD
BSAD
CSFW
CSFW
INET
CSFW
INET
CSFW

PLUS 50

50617
50627

CSFW
CSFW

2010
1008
1021
1021
2001
2001
1004
1004
1005
2009
2003
1031
1095
1016
1000
1000
1066
2008
1092
1008

1051
1052

Access 2: Advanced Databases
Adobe Creative Cloud
Bookkeeping - Level 1
Bookkeeping - Level 1
Bookkeeping - Level 2
Bookkeeping - Level 2
Business Communications
Business Communications
Business Law in Canada
Excel 2: Advanced Functions
Keyboarding 2

Outlook: Personal Organizer
Payroll Administration
Project Supervision

Sage 50-1 Simply Accounting
Sage 50-1 Simply Accounting
Website Design Introduction
Word 2: Advanced Features
WordPress: Fundamentals
MS Project - Level 1

MON
TU/TH
MON
WED
MON
WED
SAT
MON
THU
THU
TUE
MON
SAT
WED
TUE
SAT
MON
SAT
MON
WED

02 MAR-06 APR
03 MAR-09 APR
06 JAN-24 FEB
15 JAN-26 FEB
02 MAR-06 APR
04 MAR-08 APR
11 JAN-22 FEB
13 JAN-06 APR
09 JAN-02 APR
05 MAR-09 APR
03 MAR-07 APR
02 MAR-06 APR
25 JAN-14 MAR
15 JAN-19 FEB
14 JAN-18 FEB
07 MAR-21 MAR
13 JAN-24 FEB
08 FEB-29 FEB
02 MAR-06 APR
04 MAR-08 APR

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1155
1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
1830-2125

$335
$549
$280
$280
$280
$280
$410
$410
$439
$335
$219
$335
$405
$329
$335
$335
$379
$335
$379
$329

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/computer-skills

Kumar
Harder
Suleman
Loescher
Suleman
Loescher
Collerman
Thomas
Kletas
Ribeiro
Hames
Sohi
Casuga
Yoshii
Lander
Chan
Helmi
Figueiredo
Helmi
Yoshii

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/plus-50
1000-1355 $159 TBA
1000-1355 $159 TBA

Computer Basics 1: Windows & File Management

Computer Basics 2: Hardware & Internet

SAT
SAT

22 FEB-14 MAR
21 MAR-18 APR

604.323.5322
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COMPUTER BASICS

50761
50596
50597
50606
50607
50650
50598
50599

CERTIFICATION AND EXAMS

50629
50628
50630
50631
50587
50632
50633

COMPUTER SKILLS FOR THE OFFICE

50609
50610
50608
50639
50761
50601
50602
50603
50597
50600
50586
50588
50589
50590
50591
50592
50758
50760
50593
50594
50595
50604
50605
50615

CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
MACI
CSFW
CSFW

CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW

CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
DESK

CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
BSAD

CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW
CSFW

1058
1062
1057
1014
2003
1013
2015
2015

1038
1038
1038
1038
2005
2007
2007

1028
2010
1061
1008
1058
1026
2009
1055
1057
1031
1016
1030
1030
2030
2030
1000
1000
2001
2001
1004
2011
1025
2008
1008

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/computer-basics

Computing Fundamentals
Key Applications

Living Online

Keyboarding 1
Keyboarding 2

Macintosh Introduction
Windows File Management
Windows File Management

Keyboard Speed Test

Keyboard Speed Test

Keyboard Speed Test

Keyboard Speed Test

Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Exam
Microsoft Exemption Exam

Microsoft Exemption Exam

Access 1: Database Fundamentals
Access 2: Advanced Databases
Acrobat: Creating Dynamic Documents
Adobe Creative Cloud

Computing Fundamentals

Excel 1: Better Spreadsheets
Excel 2: Advanced Functions

Excel 3: The Next Level and Beyond
Living Online

Outlook: Personal Organizer
Project Supervision

QuickBooks 1

QuickBooks 1

Quickbooks 2

Quickbooks 2

Sage 50-1 Simply Accounting
Sage 50-1 Simply Accounting
Sage 50-2 Simply Accounting 2
Sage 50-2 Simply Accounting 2
Sage 300-1 ACCPAC 1

Sage 300-2 ACCPAC 2

Word 1: Better Documents

Word 2: Advanced Features

MS Project - Level 1

INTRODUCTION TO CODING

50642
50635
50636
50765
50638
50637
50648

ECOM
PGRM
PGRM
PGRM
PGRM
PGRM
INET

3010
1005
1006
1050
1051
1052
1105

Java Programming

Programming Fundamentals
Programming with Python

Introduction to Coding using Robotics
Practical Coding Solutions using Robotics
Advanced Coding using Robotics
Principles of Object Program'g

WED
WED
WED
TUE
TUE
FRI
TUE
WED

ONLINE
FRI
FRI
FRI

15 JAN-05 FEB
12 FEB-18 MAR
25 MAR-15 APR
14 JAN-18 FEB
03 MAR-07 APR
17 JAN-O7 FEB
07 JAN-07 JAN
26 FEB-26 FEB

17 JAN-17 JAN
21 FEB-21 FEB
03 APR-03 APR

By appointment

FRI
SAT

MON
MON
TUE
TU/TH
WED
THU
THU
THU
WED
MON
WED
THU
SAT
THU
SAT
TUE
SAT
TUE
SAT
FRI
FRI
SAT
SAT
WED

WED
MON
MON
TUE
TU/TH
TUE
FRI

28 FEB-28 FEB
04 APR-04 APR

13 JAN-24 FEB
02 MAR-06 APR
04 FEB-18 FEB
03 MAR-09 APR
15 JAN-05 FEB
16 JAN-20 FEB
05 MAR-09 APR
16 APR-23 APR
25 MAR-15 APR
02 MAR-06 APR
15 JAN-19 FEB
16 JAN-20 FEB
18 JAN-O1 FEB
05 MAR-09 APR
08 FEB-29 FEB
14 JAN-18 FEB
07 MAR-21 MAR
03 MAR-07 APR
28 MAR-18 APR
17 JAN-21 FEB
06 MAR-17 APR
18 JAN-O1 FEB
08 FEB-29 FEB
04 MAR-08 APR

15 JAN-01 APR
13 JAN-24 FEB
02 MAR-06 APR
14 FEB-25 APR
14 JAN-02 APR
03 MAR-07 APR
06 MAR-17 APR

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125

1900-1955
1900-1955
1900-1955

1900-2055
1000-1255

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
0900-1555
1830-2125
1830-2125
0900-1555
0900-1555
1830-2125

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125

$169
$269
$169
$219
$219
$169
$49

$49

$49
$49
$49
$49
$79
$169
$169

$335
$335
$229
$549
$169
$335
$335
$239
$169
$335
$329
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$335
$329

$595
$379
$379
$379
$379
$379
$379

Figueiredo
Figueiredo
Figueiredo
Hames
Hames
TBA

TBA

TBA

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/certification-exams

Hames
Hames
Hames
Hames
Kumar
Nizar

Nizar

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/computer-skills

Kumar
Kumar
Harder
Harder
Figueiredo
Ribeiro
Ribeiro
Ribeiro
Figueiredo
Sohi
Yoshii

Lin

Chan

Lin

Chan
Lander
Chan
Lander
Chan

de Leon
de Leon
Figueiredo
Figueiredo
Yoshii

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/coding

Beyzaei
Beyzaei
Beyzaei
TBA
TBA
TBA
Beyzaei

www.langara.ca/cs



LANGARA COLLEGE CONTINUING STUDIES

MICROSOFT OFFICE FASTTRACK SERIES

50611 CSFW
50612 CSFW
50613 CSFW
50762 CSFW

WEB TECHNOLOGIES

50639
50646
50643
50635
50766
50642
50647
50644
50649
50645

DESK
INET
INET
PGRM
INET
ECOM
INET
INET
INET
INET

1043
1054
1042
1056

1008
1094
1074
1005
1081
3010
1092
1066
2001
1079

Excel: FastTrack
Excel Advanced: FastTrack
Word: FastTrack
Word Advanced: FastTrack

Adobe Creative Cloud

CSS: Cascading Style Sheet Fundamentals

Intro to FTP

Programming Fundamentals
Practical Web Technology
Java Programming
WordPress: Fundamentals
Website Design Introduction
JavaScript

Server-Side Scripting

GEOGRAPHY INFORMATION SYSTEMS

50763 GISC
50764 GISC
50634 GISC

1001
1002
1006

Intro to Geospatial Technology using QGIS

Spatial Analysis using QGIS
Web GIS with Google Maps

50636 PGRM 1006 Programming with Python

DATABASE DEVELOPER

50609 CSFW
50610 CSFW
50640 ECOM
50641 ECOM

1028
2010
1061
2061

REAL ESTATE

Access 1: Database Fundamentals
Access 2: Advanced Databases
DB1: Database Fundamentals
DB2: Database Design Concepts

FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI

TU/TH
SAT
WED
MON
TUE
WED
MON
MON
TUE
THU

21 FEB-21 FEB
28 FEB-28 FEB
06 MAR-06 MAR
13 MAR-13 MAR

03 MAR-09 APR
07 MAR-18 APR
08 JAN-08 JAN
13 JAN-24 FEB
24 MAR-07 APR
15 JAN-01 APR
02 MAR-06 APR
13 JAN-24 FEB
11 FEB-17 MAR
16 JAN-20 FEB

0900-1555
0900-1555
0900-1555
0900-1555

1830-2125
1300-1555
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125

$239
$239
$239
$239

$549
$379
$49

$379
$202
$595
$379
$379
$355
$379

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/computer-skills

Ribeiro
Ribeiro
Ribeiro
Ribeiro

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/web-tech

Harder
Helmi
Chow
Beyzaei
Beyzaei
Beyzaei
Helmi
Helmi
Lander
Beyzaei

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/gis

THU
THU
MON
MON

MON
MON
TUE
TUE

16 JAN-20 FEB

05 MAR-09 APR
02 MAR-06 APR
02 MAR-06 APR

13 JAN-24 FEB
02 MAR-06 APR
03 MAR-07 APR
14 JAN-25 FEB

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125

1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2155
1830-2155

$399
$399
$399
$379

$335
$335
$469
$469

O'Leary
O'Leary
O'Leary
Beyzaei

604.323.5927 | cstechnology@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/database-developer

Kumar
Kumar
Vahid-Massoudi
Vahid-Massoudi

FULL-TIME PROGRAMS
CONTINUING STUDIES DIPLOMA IN REAL ESTATE (2 YEARS FULL-TIME)

REAL PROPERTY CERTIFICATE PROGRAM (1 YEAR FULL-TIME)

CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS CERTIFICATE PROGRAM (1 YEAR FULL-TIME)

ADVANCED STRATA MANAGEMENT
50453 PROP 1043 Advanced Strata Management
50473 PROP 1105 Capital Improvement Planning

PROFESSIONAL BUILDING MANAGER

50454
50438
50676
50677
50456
50457
50586
50455
50464
50472
50465
50757

PROP
BSAD
GBSC
GBSC
PROP
PROP
BSAD
PROP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PROP

1044
1020
1004
1004
1060
1061
1016
1049
1087
1103
1088
1031

Building Operations Management
Negotiation & Dispute Resolution
Business Communications
Business Communications
Building Systems and Analysis
Commercial Lease Analysis
Project Supervision

House Construction

Invisible Hazard-Asbestos
Invisible Hazard - Radon
Environmental Hazard - Mould/Lead
Managing Residential Tenancies

604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate

Refer to Real Estate website for more information.
Domestic students can take programs on a part-time basis.

604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate
1000-1255 $499 Haycock
0900-1155 $300 Helmus

FRI
SAT

31 JAN-03 APR
29 FEB-21 MAR

604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate

WED
SAT
SAT
MON
FRI
SAT
WED
TUE
MON
MON
MON
SAT

22 JAN-08 APR
11 JAN-04 APR
11 JAN-22 FEB
13 JAN-06 APR
10 JAN-17 APR
11 JAN-O8 FEB
15 JAN-19 FEB
07 JAN-28 JAN
10 FEB-10 FEB
24 FEB-24 FEB
02 MAR-09 MAR
15 FEB-07 MAR

1830-2125
0900-1155
0900-1555
1830-2125
1700-1955
1300-1555
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1830-2125
1300-1555

$590
$456
$410
$410
$540
$252
$329
$252
$99

$99

$150
$252

Albrice
Moieni
Collerman
Thomas
King
Moieni
Yoshii
Owens
Salazar
Salazar
Salazar
Stanley

10

604.323.5322
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BUILDER LICENCE 604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate
50474 PROP 1106 Construction Mgmt & Supervision MON 27 JAN-09 MAR  1830-2125 $499 King
50475 PROP 1106 Construction Mgmt & Supervision ONLINEA MON 27 JAN-09 MAR  1830-2125 $499 King
50476 PROP 1107 Construction Technology TUE 21JAN-10 MAR  1830-2125 $799 King
50477 PROP 1107 Construction Technology ONLINE” TUE 21JAN-10 MAR  1830-2125 $799 King
50478 PROP 1108 Customer Service & Home Warranty FRI 10 JAN-27 MAR  0900-1155 S799 Bonilla
50479 PROP 1108 Customer Service & Home Warranty ONLINE”  FRI 10 JAN-27 MAR  0900-1155 S799 Bonilla
50480 PROP 1109 Relevant Enactments-BC Building Code FRI 07 FEB-26 JUN 1230-1525 S$1349 Bonilla
50481 PROP 1109 Relevant Enactments-BC Building Code ONLINEAFRI 07 FEB-26 JUN 1230-1525 $1349 Bonilla
50482 PROP 1110 Construction Legal Issues THU 16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125 S799 Moieni
50483 PROP 1110 Construction Legal Issues ONLINEA THU 16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125 $799 Moieni
50725 ENTR 1009 How to Start Your Own Business WED 29 JAN-15 APR 1830-2125 $447 Field
50726 GBSC 1006 Financial Skills for Managers MON 27 JAN-27 APR 1830-2125 $444 TBA

A Offered by Zoom video conferencing during scheduled course hours.

BUILDING SYSTEMS ENERGY ASSESSOR 604.323.5409 |
50470 PROP 1101 Building Systems Energy Assessment 1 THU
50471 PROP 1102 Building Systems Energy Assessment 2 THU
50454 PROP 1044 Building Operations Management WED
50456 PROP 1060 Building Systems and Analysis FRI
50676 GBSC 1004 Business Communications SAT
50677 GBSC 1004 Business Communications MON

50468 PROP 1096 BC Building Code Energy Efficiency Standards  MON
A No class March 20 & 27.

CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT

23 JAN-13 FEB 1800-2125
27 FEB-16 APR 1800-2125
22 JAN-08 APR 1830-2125
10 JAN-17 APR 1700-1955
11 JAN-22 FEB 0900-1555
13 JAN-06 APR 1830-2125
20 JAN-10 FEB 1830-2125

5456
$710
$590
$540
$410
$410
$300

real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate

Shen
Shen
Albrice
King
Collerman
Thomas
Parrott

604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate

50445 PROP 1022 Residential Construction TUE 04 FEB-28 APR 1830-2125 $695 Owens
50462 PROP 1085 Estimating Construction Costs THU 16 JAN-27 FEB 1830-2125 $404 King
50463 PROP 1086 Controlling Construction Costs THU 12 MAR-16 APR  1830-2125 $326 King
50449 PROP 1033 Real Estate Development WED 29 JAN-26 FEB 1830-2125 S$330 Porter
50455 PROP 1049 House Construction TUE 07 JAN-28 JAN 1830-2125 S$252 Owens
50725 ENTR 1009 How to Start Your Own Business WED 29 JAN-15 APR 1830-2125 S447 Field
50676 GBSC 1004 Business Communications SAT 11 JAN-22 FEB 0900-1555 $410 Collerman
50677 GBSC 1004 Business Communications MON 13 JAN-06 APR 1830-2125 S$410 Thomas
50466 PROP 1091 Reading Technical Drawings 1 SAT 18 JAN-29 FEB 1300-1555 $290 Helmus
50467 PROP 1092 Reading Technical Drawings 2 SAT 07 MAR-18 APR  1300-1555 $290 Helmus
50484 PROP 2067 Home Renovation Planning - Contractors WED 26 FEB-11 MAR  1830-2125 $249 Capar
50464 PROP 1087 Invisible Hazard-Asbestos MON 10 FEB-10 FEB 1830-2125 S99 Salazar
50469 PROP 1097 Passive House Design MON 02 MAR-23 MAR 1830-2125 $449 Collins
50472 PROP 1103 Invisible Hazard - Radon MON 24 FEB-24 FEB 1830-2125 S99 Salazar
50465 PROP 1088 Environmental Hazard - Mould/Lead MON 02 MAR-09 MAR 1830-2125 $150 Salazar
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate
50439 PROP 1001 Property Management - Residential SAT 11 JAN-18 APR 0900-1155 $695 Haycock
50440 PROP 1002 Property Management - Commercial THU 16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125 $695 Letnick
50438 BSAD 1020 Negotiation & Dispute Resolution SAT 11 JAN-04 APR 0900-1155 $456 Moieni
50726 GBSC 1006 Financial Skills for Managers MON 27 JAN-27 APR 1830-2125 S444 TBA
50676 GBSC 1004 Business Communications SAT 11 JAN-22 FEB 0900-1555 $410 Collerman
50677 GBSC 1004 Business Communications MON 13 JAN-06 APR 1830-2125 S$410 Thomas
50454 PROP 1044 Building Operations Management WED 22 JAN-08 APR 1830-2125 $590 Albrice
50456 PROP 1060 Building Systems and Analysis FRI 10 JAN-17 APR 1700-1955 S$540 King
A No class March 20 & 27.
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LANGARA COLLEGE CONTINUING STUDIES

REAL ESTATE INVESTING

50441 PROP 1004 Real Estate Law

50442 PROP 1005 Real Estate Appraisal

50443 PROP 1005 Real Estate Appraisal

50446 PROP 1023 Real Estate Finance

50447 PROP 1024 Real Estate Mathematics
50448 PROP 1024 Real Estate Mathematics
50444 PROP 1020 Real Estate Investment Analysis
50461 PROP 1073 Building Design and Construction
50449 PROP 1033 Real Estate Development
50457 PROP 1061 Commercial Lease Analysis
50450 PROP 1035 BuyingIncome Property

50459 PROP 1071 Condo Investing

50460 PROP 1072 Commercial Property Investing

REAL ESTATE TRADING SERVICES

50452 PROP 1038 Real Estate Sales - Introduction
50441 PROP 1004 Real Estate Law

50442 PROP 1005 Real Estate Appraisal

50443 PROP 1005 Real Estate Appraisal

50446 PROP 1023 Real Estate Finance

50447 PROP 1024 Real Estate Mathematics
50448 PROP 1024 Real Estate Mathematics
50461 PROP 1073 Building Design and Construction
50444 PROP 1020 Real Estate Investment Analysis
50451 PROP 1037 Real Estate Math Tutorial

REAL PROPERTY ANALYST

50441 PROP 1004 Real Estate Law

50442 PROP 1005 Real Estate Appraisal

50443 PROP 1005 Real Estate Appraisal

50447 PROP 1024 Real Estate Mathematics

50448 PROP 1024 Real Estate Mathematics

50444 PROP 1020 Real Estate Investment Analysis
50445 PROP 1022 Residential Construction

50439 PROP 1001 Property Management - Residential
50440 PROP 1002 Property Management - Commercial
50856 PROP 1030 Social and Affordable Housing in BC
50456 PROP 1060 Building Systems and Analysis »
50438 BSAD 1020 Negotiation & Dispute Resolution
50660 BSAD 1088 Economics - Micro & Macro +
50656 BSAD 1084 Financial Accounting 1 - Part 1
50726 GBSC 1006 Financial Skills for Managers

+ No class February 18.

A No class March 20 & 27.

SOCIAL HOUSING MANAGEMENT

50856 PROP 1030 Social and Affordable Housing in BC
50438 BSAD 1020 Negotiation & Dispute Resolution
50726 GBSC 1006 Financial Skills for Managers

50676 GBSC 1004 Business Communications

50677 GBSC 1004 Business Communications

604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate

WED
THU
THU
TUE
SAT
WED
SAT
WED
WED
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

08 JAN-01 APR 1830-2125
16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125
16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125
14 JAN-07 APR 1830-2125
18 JAN-25 APR 0900-1155
22 JAN-15 APR 1830-2125
11 JAN-04 APR 1300-1555
12 FEB-18 MAR  1830-2125
29 JAN-26 FEB 1830-2125
11 JAN-08 FEB 1300-1555
22 FEB-07 MAR  1300-1555

14 MAR-21 MAR 1300-1555
28 MAR-04 APR  1300-1555

$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$357
$330
$252
$186
$138
$138

Moieni
Coley-Donohue
Steward
Ragauskas
Ragauskas
Ragauskas
Ragauskas
King
Porter
Moieni
John
John
John

604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate

WED
WED
THU
THU
TUE
SAT
WED
WED
SAT
SAT

19 FEB-19 FEB 1830-2125
08 JAN-01 APR 1830-2125
16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125
16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125
14 JAN-07 APR 1830-2125
18 JAN-25 APR 0900-1155
22 JAN-15 APR 1830-2125
12 FEB-18 MAR  1830-2125
11 JAN-04 APR 1300-1555
04 JAN-11 JAN 0900-1155

$60

$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$357
$695
$300

John

Moieni
Coley-Donohue
Steward
Ragauskas
Ragauskas
Ragauskas
King
Ragauskas
Ragauskas

604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate

WED
THU
THU
SAT
WED
SAT
TUE
SAT
THU
THU
FRI
SAT
TUE
WED
MON

08 JAN-01 APR 1830-2125
16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125
16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125
18 JAN-25 APR 0900-1155
22 JAN-15 APR 1830-2125
11 JAN-04 APR 1300-1555
04 FEB-28 APR 1830-2125
11 JAN-18 APR 0900-1155
16 JAN-09 APR 1830-2125
13 FEB-16 APR 1830-2125
10 JAN-17 APR 1700-1955
11 JAN-04 APR 0900-1155
07 JAN-14 APR 1830-2125
08 JAN-26 FEB 1830-2125
27 JAN-27 APR 1830-2125

$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$695
$400
$540
$456
$645
$495
$444

Moieni
Coley-Donohue
Steward
Ragauskas
Ragauskas
Ragauskas
Owens
Haycock
Letnick
Baune
King
Moieni
Ward
Leong
TBA

604.323.5409 | real-estate@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/real-estate

THU
SAT
MON
SAT
MON

13 FEB-16 APR 1830-2125
11 JAN-04 APR 0900-1155
27 JAN-27 APR 1830-2125
11 JAN-22 FEB 0900-1555
13 JAN-06 APR 1830-2125

$400
$456
$444
$410
$410

Baune
Moieni
TBA
Collerman
Thomas

12

604.323.5322



JANUARY — APRIL 2020 COURSE SCHEDULE

HEALTH

ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs
50699 SELF 1164 Basic Anatomy & Physiology for Bodywork TUE 14 JAN-14 APR 1800-2100 $529 Lilam
50701 SELF 1264 Pathology Introduction for Bodywork + WED 15JAN—-08 APR 1830-2125 $349 Stajic
50700 ASSC 2101 Advanced Anatomy & Physiology for Bodywork THU 16 JAN-16 APR 1800-2100 S$529 Lilam

+ Dates: January 15 & 29, February 12 & 26, March 11 & 25, April 8.

AROMATHERAPY PRACTITIONER 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs
Nine month part-time Certificate program. Check website for program details, dates and application process.

BALANCE SYSTEM OF ACUPUNCTURE 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/acupuncture
BSAP 1101 & 1102 may be taken individually or as a prerequisite for the certificate program. Equivalency exam options are available.
50201 BSAP 1101 Single Systems SA/SU 01 FEB-02 FEB 0900-1725 $500 Tan

and SUN 23 FEB-23 FEB 1000-1125
50202 BSAP 1102 Multiple Systems SA/SU 07 MAR-08 MAR 0900-1725 S500 Tan

and SUN 22 MAR-22 MAR 1000-1125

Certificate Program begins April 2020. Must register for all certificate program courses at the same time, BSAP 1103-1109.
Program Fee: $2,800. See website for details.

CELBAN 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/celban
50711 CBAN 1001 CELBAN Test Preparation SAT 11 JAN-29 FEB 0800-1255 $468 Madigan
DENTAL RECEPTION 604.323.5133 | eclarke@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs
Must register into all four courses to be accepted into the Dental Reception program. Total program fee is $1527.

50165 DRCP 1003 Standard First Aid for Medical/Dental Admin SA/SU 18 JAN-19 JAN 0900-1655 TBA
50162 DRCP 1000 Introduction to Dental Reception SA/SU 25JAN-01 MAR  0900-1655 Morley
50163 DRCP 1001 Understanding Dental Insurance SA/SU 22 MAR-06 APR  0900-1655 Prasad
50164 DRCP 1002 Dental Software and Computer Systems SA/SU 07 MAR-21 MAR 0900-1655 Prasad
EXPRESSIVE ARTS THERAPY 604.323.5925| ogabay@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/exa

An integrative arts-based psychotherapy program with an emphasis on theatre, drama, movement, visual arts, and creative writing.

HEALTH, SAFETY & ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE 604.323.5133 | eclarke@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs
Two year Post Degree Diploma program. Check website for program details, dates and application process.

INTEGRATIVE ENERGY HEALING - ADVANCED 604.872.3472 | kbrowning@Ilangara.ca | www.langara.ca/ieh
50011 AIEH 1002 Consciousness, Presence and Awareness FR/SA/SU 17 JAN-19 JAN 0900-1655 $413.50 Winter
50012 AIEH 1003 Dimensions of Human Becoming FR/SA/SU 24 APR-26 APR 0900-1655 $413.50 Winter
50015 AIEH 2008 Art of Body Reading FR/SA/SU 14 FEB-16 FEB 0900-1655 $429 Browning

50017 AIEH 2014 Integrative Energy Healing & End of Life Care  FR/SA/SU 06 MAR-08 MAR 0900-1655 $413.50 Fried

MEDICAL OFFICE ADMINSTRATOR 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/moa
Must register in MOAP 1101-1103. Total program fee is $1402 (includes workbook).

Weekend offering:

50702 MOAP1101 MOA: Module 1 SA/SU 18 JAN-26 JAN 0900-1725 Evans
50703 MOAP 1102 MOA: Module 2 SA/SU 01 FEB-22 FEB 0900-1725 Evans
50704 MOAP 1103 MOA: Module 3 SA/SU 23 FEB-08 MAR  0900-1725 TBA
Weekday offering:

50705 MOAP 1101 MOA: Module 1 MO/TU/TH 18 FEB-10 MAR  1800-2055 Evans
50706 MOAP 1102 MOA: Module 2 MO/TU/TH 12 MAR-07 APR  1800-2055 Evans
50707 MOAP 1103 MOA: Module 3 MO/TU/TH 09 APR-11 MAY  1800-2055 Evans

www.langara.ca/cs 13



LANGARA COLLEGE CONTINUING STUDIES

PERSONALIZED MEDICINE 604.323.5546 | lturner@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs
Eight month Post-Graduate Certificate. Educating healthcare professionals on the benefits of deep molecular assessments, including
genetics and genomics. See website for dates, times and application process.

MINDFULNESS TRAINING 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/hhs
50708 SELF 1025 Mindfulness-Based Stress Reduction + TUE 21JAN-10 MAR  1800-1955 $339 Heah
50709 SELF 1165 Mindfulness-Based Cognitive Therapy * MON 03 FEB-30 MAR  1900-2055 S$339 Coles
50724 ALTR 3003 The Art of Self Compassion SUN 05 APR-05 APR  0930-1455 $154 Larden

+ Retreat Date: Sunday, March 1 (0930-1630).
A Retreat Date: Sunday, March 30 (1000-1630).

REGISTERED MASSAGE THERAPY 604.323.5416| cvanwyck@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/rmt
This two-year, full-time program has intakes in January and September. View website for more details. Introduction to Massage is a
required prerequisite for entry into this program.

50056 ALTR 1090 Introduction to Massage SA/SU 25 JAN-26 JAN 0900-1655 $310 Williams
50057 ALTR 1090 Introduction to Massage SA/SU 22 FEB-23 FEB 0900-1655 $310 Leonard
50058 ALTR 1090 Introduction to Massage SA/SU 28 MAR-29 MAR 0900-1655 $310 Leonard
50059 ALTR 1090 Introduction to Massage SA/SU 25 APR-26 APR  0900-1655 $310 Williams
THERAPEUTIC TOUCH® PRACTITIONER 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs
Courses may be taken individually or towards a certificate. See website for additional courses.

50699 SELF 1164 Basic Anatomy & Physiology for Bodywork TUE 14 JAN-14 APR 1830-2125 $529 Lilam
50771 ALTR 1003 Therapeutic Touch Level 1 SA/SU 11 JAN-12 JAN 0930-1625 $168 Larden
50695 ALTR 1003 Therapeutic Touch Level 1 SA/SU 25 APR-26 APR  0930-1625 $168 Larden
50696 ALTR 1007 Therapeutic Touch Level 2 SA/SU 08 MAR-14 MAR 0900-1725 $168 Larden
50024 ALTR 3001 Therapeutic Touch Level 3 SA/SU 18 APR-19 APR  1000-1655 $168 Larden
50724 ALTR 3003 The Art of Self Compassion SUN 05 APR-05 APR  0930-1455 S$154 Larden
50697 ALTR 3002 Therapeutic Touch Mentorship * SAT MAR 2020-FEB 2021 1030-1515 $1,499 Larden
50698 ALTR 3004 Therapeutic Touch-Continuing Explorations»#  SAT 01 FEB-09 MAY  1030-1515 S$280 Larden

* One Saturday per month. See website for dates.
A Classes scheduled for February 1, March 7, April 4, and May 9.

THERAPEUTIC YOGA TRAINING 604.872.1613 | ngulamhusein@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/yoga
For yoga teachers holding minimum level prerequisites. Develop and synthesize learning outcomes, and/or practice specific teaching
methodologies.

YOGA TEACHER TRAINING 604.872.1613 | ngulamhusein@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/yoga
This part-time program promotes the development of yoga teachers in a healthy and sustainable way.

YOGA — OPEN COURSES 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs
50710 SELF 1005 Yoga Fusion: Hatha & Yin WED 22 JAN-18 APR 1815-1925 $159 de la Roche
HUMAN SERVICES

ANIMAL CONTROL BASIC TRAINING 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/pets

Applications now being accepted for April 27-May 2, Spring 2020 Animal Control Basic Training Certificate program. See website for
application and additional details. Prerequisite course for non-enforcement applicants shown below.
50723 ACBT 1050 Introduction to Animal Control SAT 08 FEB-08 FEB 0930-1625 $189 Bull

DOG WALKING — PROFESSIONAL 604.323.5926 | kramsden@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/pets
You must register in all courses at the same time. Exception: First Aid for Dogs - see website for details.
Total program cost: $761 (excluding First Aid). Registration for the Spring 2020 term will open mid March 2020.
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JANUARY — APRIL 2020 COURSE SCHEDULE

LANGUAGE TRAINING

MANDARIN SCHOOL FOR ADULTS 604.323.5624 | rlouie@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs/mandarin-school
Winter Session

50412 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 SAT 18 JAN-28 MAR  0930-1155 $209 TBA
50413 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 SAT 18 JAN-28 MAR  1300-1525 $209 TBA
50414 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 MON 20 JAN-30 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50415 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 TUE 21JAN-24 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50416 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 WED 22 JAN-25 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50417 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 THU 23 JAN-26 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50418 AMSC 1002 Adult Mandarin - Level 2 SAT 18 JAN-28 MAR  0930-1155 $209 TBA
50419 AMSC 1002 Adult Mandarin - Level 2 SAT 18 JAN-28 MAR  1300-1525 $209 TBA
50420 AMSC 1002 Adult Mandarin - Level 2 MON 20 JAN-30 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50421 AMSC 1002 Adult Mandarin - Level 2 WED 22 JAN-25 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50422 AMSC 1002 Adult Mandarin - Level 2 THU 23 JAN-26 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50423 AMSC 1003 Adult Mandarin - Level 3 SAT 18 JAN-28 MAR  0930-1155 $209 TBA
50424 AMSC 1003 Adult Mandarin - Level 3 THU 23 JAN-26 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50425 AMSC 1004 Adult Mandarin - Level 4 SAT 18 JAN-28 MAR  0930-1155 $209 TBA
50426 AMSC 1005 Adult Mandarin - Level 5 WED 22 JAN-25 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50427 AMSC 1006 Adult Mandarin - Level 6 TUE 21JAN-24 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA
50428 AMSC 1007 Adult Mandarin - Level 7 SAT 18 JAN-28 MAR  0930-1155 $209 TBA
50429 AMSC 1008 Adult Mandarin - Level 8 SAT 18 JAN-28 MAR  0930-1155 $209 TBA
50430 AMSC 1008 Adult Mandarin - Level 8 THU 23 JAN-26 MAR  1830-2055 $209 TBA

Please visit www.langara.ca/cs/mandarin-school for February 2020 Children’s Mandarin Program.

Spring Session

50486 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 SAT 04 APR-20 JUN 0930-1155 $209 TBA
50487 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 MON 06 APR-22 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50488 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 WED 08 APR-10 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50489 AMSC 1001 Adult Mandarin - Level 1 THU 09 APR-11 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50490 AMSC 1002 Adult Mandarin - Level 2 SAT 04 APR-20 JUN 0930-1155 $209 TBA
50491 AMSC 1002 Adult Mandarin - Level 2 MON 06 APR-22 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50492 AMSC 1002 Adult Mandarin - Level 2 TUE 07 APR-09 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50493 AMSC 1003 Adult Mandarin - Level 3 SAT 04 APR-20 JUN 0930-1155 $209 TBA
50494 AMSC 1003 Adult Mandarin - Level 3 MON 06 APR-22 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50495 AMSC 1003 Adult Mandarin - Level 3 THU 09 APR-11 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50496 AMSC 1004 Adult Mandarin - Level 4 SAT 04 APR-20 JUN 0930-1155 $209 TBA
50497 AMSC 1004 Adult Mandarin - Level 4 THU 09 APR-11 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50498 AMSC 1005 Adult Mandarin - Level 5 SAT 04 APR-20 JUN 0930-1155 $209 TBA
50499 AMSC 1006 Adult Mandarin - Level 6 WED 08 APR-10 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50500 AMSC 1007 Adult Mandarin - Level 7 SAT 04 APR-20 JUN 0930-1155 $209 TBA
50501 AMSC 1007 Adult Mandarin - Level 7 TUE 07 APR-09 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50502 AMSC 1008 Adult Mandarin - Level 8 SAT 04 APR-20 JUN 0930-1155 $209 TBA
50503 AMSC 1008 Adult Mandarin - Level 8 THU 09 APR-11 JUN 1830-2055 $209 TBA
50504 AMSC 1031 Chinese Written Characters SAT 04 APR-20 JUN 0930-1155 $209 TBA
Career Assessment

Take a career assessment to learn how to make career and education choices that match your personality, strengths and interests.

The Career Assessment package includes: an online career aptitude test that will assess your career values, work personality and interests, and
a one-on-one session with a career professional to review your results and plan your next steps. Tests in the assessment package: Career
Values Scale, Strong Interest Inventory, Wonderlic Personnel, and Work Personality Index.

Learn More | careerassessment@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/career-assessment
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LANGARA ENGLISH PROFICIENCY PROGRAM (LEPP)

50621
50860
50622
50859
50618
50620
50619
50623
50624
50625
50626

WORLD LANGUAGES

50383
50384
50431
50432
50433
50434
50903
50435
50385
50386
50387
50388
50389
50390
50391
50392
50393
50394
50395
50396
50397
50398
50399
50400
50401
50402
50403
50404
50405
50437
50406
50407
50411
50408
50409
50410

LEPP
LEPP
LEPP
LEPP
LEPP
LEPP
LEPP
LEPP
LEPP
LEPP
LEPP

MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN
MLAN

1007
1008
1025
1012
1016
1003
1004
1031
1033
1019
1032

1001
2001
3001
4006
6004
1002
2002
1014
1004
2004
1005
2005
3007
1006
2006
1007
1007
2007
3003
4007
5007
1008
1008
1008
2008
2008
3006
1019
5001
6001
6002
1022
1016
1009
2009
3004

English Writing Skills - Intermediate

English Writing Skills - Upper

Business Writing

Speaking Professionally

Speaking with Confidence - Upper Beginner
Speaking with Confidence - Advanced
Speaking with Confidence - Upper Intermediate
Grammar Solutions Workshops

Accent Reduction for Better Communication
LET Preparation

IELTS Test Preparation

Cantonese - Level 1
Cantonese - Level 2
Cantonese - Level 3
Cantonese - Level 4
Cantonese - Intermediate 1
Cantonese for Mandarin Speakers - Level 1
Cantonese for Mandarin Speakers - Level 2
Czech - Level 1

French - Level 1

French - Level 2
German - Level 1
German - Level 2
German - Level 3

Italian - Level 1

Italian - Level 2
Japanese - Level 1
Japanese - Level 1
Japanese - Level 2
Japanese - Level 3
Japanese - Level 4
Japanese - Level 5
Korean - Level 1

Korean - Level 1

Korean - Level 1

Korean - Level 2

Korean - Level 2

Korean - Level 3

Korean - Level 4

Korean - Level 5

Korean - Intermediate 1
Korean - Intermediate 2
Persian (Farsi) - Level 1
Punjabi - Level 1
Spanish - Level 1
Spanish - Level 2
Spanish - Level 3

THU
THU
WED
MON
SAT
SAT
SAT
TUE
WED
TUE
THU

23 JAN-26 MAR
23 JAN-26 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
20 JAN-16 MAR
18 JAN-14 MAR
18 JAN-14 MAR
18 JAN-14 MAR
21 JAN-24 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
14 JAN-03 MAR
30 JAN-19 MAR

1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
0930-1225
0930-1225
0930-1225
1730-1925
1730-1925
1730-1955
1730-1955

$228
$228
$244
$206
$254
$254
$254
$198
$298
$324
$398

604.323.5311 | adussault@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/lepp

TBA
Mirhady
Segal

Segal

TBA
Illingworth
Segal

TBA

TBA

Kesirli Erozlu
Kesirli Erozlu

604.323.5311 | adussault@langara.ca | www.langara.ca/cs

MON
TUE
SUN
WED
THU
WED
THU
THU
MON
WED
THU
WED
MON
WED
MON
MON
WED
TUE
WED
THU
SUN
SUN
WED
THU
SAT
TUE
MON
FRI
TUE
WED
THU
THU
THU
WED
MON
WED

20 JAN-30 MAR
21 JAN-24 MAR
19 JAN-29 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
23 JAN-26 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
23 JAN-26 MAR
23 JAN-26 MAR
20 JAN-30 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
09 JAN-12 MAR
08 JAN-11 MAR
06 JAN-16 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
20 JAN-30 MAR
20 JAN-30 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
21 JAN-24 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
23 JAN-26 MAR
19 JAN-29 MAR
12 JAN-22 MAR
15 JAN-18 MAR
16 JAN-19 MAR
12 JAN-22 MAR
14 JAN-17 MAR
13 JAN-16 MAR
17 JAN-20 MAR
21 JAN-24 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
23 JAN-09 APR

23 JAN-26 MAR
23 JAN-26 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR
20 JAN-30 MAR
22 JAN-25 MAR

1900-2055
1900-2055
1000-1155
1900-2055
1900-2055
1900-2055
1900-2055
1900-2125
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1900-2125
1900-2125
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1000-1225
1030-1255
1845-2115
1845-2115
1300-1525
1845-2115
1845-2115
1845-2115
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055
1830-2055

$154
$154
$154
$154
$154
$154
$154
$195
$180
$180
$180
$180
$180
$180
$180
$195
$195
$195
$195
$195
$195
$180
$180
$180
$180
$180
$180
$195
$180
$180
$180
$195
$195
$180
$180
$180

Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong
Tsang
Tsang
Bahar
Sempere
TBA
Hartmann
Hartmann
Hartmann
Sorace
Sorace
Maruyama
Takemoto
Maruyama
Maruyama
Maruyama
Maruyama
Corbett
Corbett
Corbett
Corbett
Corbett
Corbett
Corbett
TBA

TBA

Choi

Zarin

TBA
Wolkowicz
Antolinez
Antolinez
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